

T

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No. 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4400/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2005 in WP No. 18914/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHIWANI CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent No.2 from the array
of parties)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of the name of respondent No.2 is
accepted at the request and the risk of the petitioner.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master