

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4400/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in WP No.18914/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHIWANI CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that, before the High Court, prayer was made for directing the Bank to pay arrears amount of salary for the period between 16th May, 1997 and 27 th February, 2001, but, inadvertantly, in the order, it has been mentioned as if the payment is required to be made in relation to entire period when the respondent remained out of service. Accordingly, we clarify that direction in the impugned order shall relate to the period only between 16th May, 1997 and 27th February, 2001.

...2/-

-2-

With this modification, the impugned order is maintained.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master